Stratix IV Device Handbook Volume 1
June 2011
SIV51001-3.3
© 2011 Altera Corporation. All rights reserved. ALTERA, ARR
and/or trademarks of Altera Corporation in the U.S. and other
www.altera.com/common/legal.html. Altera warrants perform
reserves the right to make changes to any products and services
information, product, or service described herein except as exp

Table 1–3 lists the Stratix IV GX device on-package decoupling information.
Table 1–3. Stratix IV GX Device On-Package Decoupling Information (Note 1)
Ordering Information VCC VCCIO VCCL_GXB
EP4SGX70 HF35 21uF + 2470nF 10nF per bank (2) 100nF per transceiver block
EP4SGX110 HF35 21uF + 2470nF 10nF per bank (2) 100nF per transceiver block
EP4SGX180
HF35
KF40
21uF + 2470nF 10nF per bank (2) 100nF per transceiver block
EP4SGX230
HF35
KF40
21 uF + 2470 nF 10 nF per bank (2) 100 nF per transceiver block
EP4SGX290
HF35
KF40
KF43
NF45
41 uF + 4470 nF 10 nF per bank (2) 100 nF per transceiver block
EP4SGX360
HF35
KF40
KF43
NF45
41 uF + 4470 nF 10 nF per bank (2) 100 nF per transceiver block
EP4SGX530
HH35
KH40
KF43
NF45
41 uF + 4470 nF 10 nF per bank (2) 100 nF per transceiver block
Notes to Table 1–3:
(1) Table 1–3 refers to production devices on-package decoupling. For more information about decoupling design of engineering sample (ES) devices
(2) For I/O banks 3(*), 4(*), 7(*), and 8(*) only. There is no OPD for I/O bank 1(*), 2(*), 5(*), and 6(*).
Chapter 1: Overview for the Stratix IV Device Family 1–15
Architecture Features
(4)
4
ins
Table 1–4 lists the Stratix IV E device features.
Table 1–4. Stratix IV E Device Features
Feature EP4SE230 EP4SE360 EP4SE530 EP4SE820
Package Pin Count 780 780 1152 1152 1517 1760 1152 1517 1760
ALMs 91,200 141,440 212,480 325,220
LEs 228,000 353,600 531,200 813,050
High-Speed LVDS

each device, refer to Table 1–6.
Table 1–6. Stratix IV E Device On-Package Decoupling Information (Note 1)
Ordering Information VCC VCCIO
EP4SE360 F35 41 uF + 4470 nF 10 nF per bank
EP4SE530
H35
H40
F43
41 uF + 4470 nF 10 nF per bank
EP4SE820
H35
H40
F43
41 uF + 4470 nF 10 nF per bank
Note to Table 1–6:
(1) Table 1–6 refers to production devices on-package decoupling. For more information about decoupling design of engineering sample (ES)
devices, contact Altera Technical Support.
Table 1–7. Stratix IV GT Device Features (Part 1 of 2)
Feature EP4S40G2 EP4S40G5 EP4S100G2 EP4S100G3 EP4S100G4 EP4S100G5
Package Pin Count 1517 1517 1517 1932 1932 1517 1932
ALMs 91,200 212,480 91,200 116,480 141,440 212,480
LEs 228,000 531,200 228,000 291,200 353,600 531,200
Total Transceiver
Channels 36 36 36 48 48 36 48
10G Transceiver
Channels
(600 Mbps - 11.3 Gbps
with PMA + PCS)
12 12 24 24 24 24 32
Stratix IV Device Handbook Volume 1 June 2011 Altera Corporation
Chapter 1: Overview for the Stratix IV Device Family 1–17
Architecture Features
8G Transceiver
Channels
(600 Mbps - 8.5 Gbps
with PMA + PCS) (1)
12 12 0 8 8 0 0
PMA-only CMU
Channels
(600 Mbps- 6.5 Gbps)
12 12 12 16 16 12 16
PCIe hard IP Blocks 2 2 2 4 4 2 4
High-Speed LVDS
SERDES
(up to 1.6 Gbps) (2)
46 46 46 47 47 46 47
SP1-4.2 Links 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
M9K Blocks
(256 x 36 bits) 1,235 1,280 1,235 936 1,248 1,280
M144K Blocks
(2048 x 72 bits) 22 64 22 36 48 64
Total Memory (MLAB +
M9K + M144K) Kb 17,133 27,376 17,133 17,248 22,564 27,376
Embedded Multipliers
18 x 18 (3) 1,288 1,024 1,288 832 1,024 1,024
PLLs 8 8 8 12 12 8 12
User I/Os (4), (5) 654 654 654 781 781 654 781
Speed Grade
(fastest to slowest) –1, –2, –3 –1, –2, –3 –1, –2, –3 –1, –2, –3 –1, –2, –3 –1, –2, –3 –1, –2, –3
Notes to Table 1–7:
(1) You can configure all 10G transceiver channels as 8G transceiver channels. For example, the EP4S40G2F40 device has twenty-four 8G
transceiver channels and the EP4S100G5F45 device has thirty-two 8G transceiver channels.
(2) Total pairs of high-speed LVDS SERDES take the lowest channel count of RX/TX.
(3) Four multiplier adder mode.
(4) The user I/O count from the pin-out files include all general purpose I/Os, dedicated clock pins, and dual purpose configuration pins. Transceiver
pins and dedicated configuration pins are not included in the pin count.

f For more information about the Quartus II software features, refer to the Quartus II
Handbook.
Ordering Information
This section describes the Stratix IV E, GT, and GX devices ordering information.
Figure 1–4 shows the ordering codes for Stratix IV GX and E devices.
Figure 1–4. Stratix IV GX and E Device Packaging Ordering Information
Device Density
Transceiver Count
Package Type
2, 2x, 3, or 4, with 2 being the fastest
Corresponds to pin count
29 = 780 pins
35 = 1152 pins
40 = 1517 pins
43 = 1760 pins
45 = 1932 pins
F: FineLine BGA (FBGA)
H: Hybrid FineLine BGA
EP4SGX: Stratix IV Transceiver
D: 8
F: 16
H: 24
K: 36
N: 48
EP4SE: Stratix IV Logic/Memory
70
110
180
230
290
360
530
820
Optional SuffixFamily S i g n a t u r e
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
 Ball  Array Dimension
2EP4SGX 230 C40FK ES
Indicates specific device options
 N: Lead-free devices
ES: Engineering sample
 C: Commercial Temperature (tJ=0° C to 85° C)
 I: Industrial Temperature (tJ=–40° C to 100° C)
 M: Military Temperature (tJ=–55° C to 125° C)
June 2011 Altera Corporation Stratix IV Device Handbook Volume 1
1–20 Chapter 1: Overview for the Stratix IV Device Family
Ordering Information
Figure 1–5 shows the ordering codes for Stratix IV GT devices.
Document Revision History
Table 1–10 lists the revision history for this chapter.
Figure 1–5. Stratix IV GT Device Packaging Ordering Information
o
Device Density
Package Type
1, 2, 3 with 1 being the fastest
Corresponds to pin count
40 = 1517 pins
45 = 1932 pins
F: FineLine BGA (FBGA)
H: Hybrid FineLine BGA
2 = 230k LEs
3 = 290k LEs
4 = 360k LEs
5 = 530k LEs
C: Commercial temperature (tJ= 0 C to 85 C)
Industrial temperature (tJ = 0°C to 100°C)
Optional SuffixFamilyS i g n a t u r e
Operating Temperature
Speed Grade
Ball Array Dimension
2EP4S 230 C40F ES
Indicatesspecific device options
N:Lead-free devices
I :
ES: Engineering sample Aggregate Bandwidth
EP4S 240G
40G
100G
Table 1–10. Document Revision History (Part 1 of 2)
Date Version Changes
June 2011 3.3 ■ Added military temperature to Figure 1–4.
February 2011 3.2
■ Updated Table 1–7 and Table 1–8.
■ Applied new template.
■ Minor text edits.
March 2010 3.1
■ Updated Table 1–1, Table 1–2, and Table 1–7.
■ Updated Figure 1–3.
■ Updated the “Stratix IV GT Devices” section.
■ Added two new references to the Introduction section.
■ Minor text edits.
November 2009 3.0
■ Updated the “Stratix IV Device Family Overview”, “Feature Summary”, “Stratix IV GT
Devices”, “High-Speed Transceiver Features”, “FPGA Fabric and I/O Features”, “Highest
Aggregate Data Bandwidth”, “System Integration”, and “Integrated Software Platform”
sections.
■ Added Table 1–3, Table 1–6, and Table 1–9.
■ Updated Table 1–1, Table 1–2, Table 1–4, Table 1–5, Table 1–7, and Table 1–8.
■ Updated Figure 1–3, Figure 1–4, and Figure 1–5.
■ Minor text edits.
Stratix IV Device Handbook Volume 1 June 2011 Altera Corporation
Chapter 1: Overview for the Stratix IV Device Family 1–21
Ordering Information
June 2009 2.4
■ Updated Table 1–1.
■ Minor text edits.
April 2009 2.3
■ Added Table 1–5, Table 1–6, and Figure 1–3.
■ Updated Figure 1–5.
■ Updated Table 1–1, Table 1–2, Table 1–3, and Table 1–4.
■ Updated “Introduction”, “Feature Summary”, “Stratix IV GX Devices”, “Stratix IV GT
Devices”, “Architecture Features”, and “FPGA Fabric and I/O Features”
March 2009 2.2
■ Updated “Feature Summary”, “Stratix IV GX Devices”, “Stratix IV E Device”, “Stratix IV
GT Devices”, “Signal Integrity”
■ Removed Tables 1-5 and 1-6
■ Updated Figure 1–4